

## Nebraska Workers' Compensation Court (NWCC) Announcement

Important Electronic Data Interchange (EDI) Claims Updates: Nebraska EDI Claims Release 3.1 Test
Plan and Testing Feedback Request Form, Updated NWCC EDI Claims Release 3.1 Timelines
Summary and Information Session

Date: January 9, 2019

The Nebraska EDI Claims Release 3.1 Test Plan and Testing Feedback Request Form is immediately available for download at <a href="https://nwccedi.info/">https://nwccedi.info/</a>. You will find the Test Plan and Testing Feedback Request Form under "Implementation Info".

Also, please review the updated NWCC Transition from IAIABC Claims Release 1 to IAIABC Claims Release 3.1 Timelines Summary which is also located under the "Implementation Info" on the left-hand side of the page. Trading Partner and EDI Vendor Testing for NWCC FROI SROI IAIABC Claims Release 3.1 EDI testing begins 2/1/2019.

## **NWCC EDI Claims 3.1 Information Session:**

On Tuesday, January 15, 2019, NWCC will offer a Claims Release 3.1 EDI for First Report of Injury (FROI) and Subsequent Report of Injury (SROI) Webinar Information Session. The Nebraska Workers' Compensation Court (NWCC) will be hosting the webinar in conjunction with ISO (Nebraska's EDI Claims Vendor). The webinar will assist Trading Partners to understand and interpret the technical requirements for Claims Release 3.1 EDI for the state of Nebraska.

## **Register Now**

This meeting will be hosted via WebEx. Please register now to attend this training session by clicking <u>here</u> or click this link:

https://verisk.webex.com/verisk/onstage/g.php?MTID=e7f33c4a5ef6eea184fb091b2576b7676

This information webinar will be hosted live on **Tuesday**, **January 15**, **2019** as follows:

Alaska Time	Pacific Time	Mountain	Central	Eastern
10:30 A.M.	11:30 A.M.	12:30 P.M.	1:30 P.M.	2:30 P.M.

## \*\*Reminder \*\* - Trading Partner Profile Registration for EDI Claims Release 3.1:

Nebraska's EDI Claims Release 3.1 Trading Partner Registration can be found online at <a href="https://nwccedi.info/register">https://nwccedi.info/register</a>. Detailed registration instructions on how to complete the online form is available for download. Remember: <a href="https://nwccedi.info/register">If you are already an approved Trading Partner in Nebraska for Release 1, you must re-register as a new Trading Partner for Release 3.1.</a>

If you have any questions, please contact the NWCC EDI Support Team at nwccedi@iso.com.

Thank you, Nebraska Division of Workers' Compensation EDI Support Team nwccedi@iso.com